
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
61 
81 

165 
2 

04 
152 
15 

198 

44 
40 
99 

122 
88 
50 
30 
11 
7 

63 
34 
47 
33 
07 
41 

Class 
T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Tony Ave 
Simon Asselin 
Jorge Nazario 
Michael McAleenan 
Ann Doherty 
Steve Weber 
Jack Stanford 
Pete Peterson 

Tony Ave 
Keith Grant 
Zachary Monette 
Joseph Freda 
Stephen Wiles 
Tom Patton 
Richard Grant 
Jason Barfield 
Al Rowland 
Jeff Dernehl 
Patrick Paul 
Stacy Wilson 
Blake Wilson 
Dustin Cornell 
Garry Crook 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
12 

Region 
CCR 
Nwst 
GPR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
CFR 
Atl 
CCR 

CCR 
Atl 
Atl 
ALA 
KCR 
CIN 
Atl 
OVR 
NCR 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
WDC 
GuCo 

Member_ID 
138993 
607605 
364634 
484934 
651603 
700299 
512644 
159147_1 

138993 
240104_1 
324353_3 
236160_1 
388289 
62167 
37253_1 
384974 
495858 
285439 
646334 
142684 
356163 
613686 
506561 

Best Tm 
1:35.426 
1:37.912 
1:38.327 
1:39.579 
1:39.807 
1:39.512 
1:41.953 
1:43.516 

Make-Model 
Mercedes-Benz 2019 AMG
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Chevrolet Corvette
McLaren 570S GT4
Porsche Club Sport GT 4
BMW M4GT4 
Chevrolet SS 
Porsche 991.1 

Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Sunbeam Tiger
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro
Mazda RX-7 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette

Hometown 
Maiden NC 
Sammamish WA 
San Juan PR 
Tacoma WA 
Bainbridge Island WA
Saint Petersburg FL
Commerce  GA 
Lumberton NC 

Maiden NC 
Germantown TN
Milton GA 
Notasulga AL 
Kansas City MO 
Fairfield Twp OH
Germantown TN
Granville OH 
Mebane NC 
Roswell GA 
Kennesaw GA 
Englewood TN 
Englewood TN 
Powhatan VA 
Pensacola FL 

Sponsor 

Racer on Rails 
Taxmania 
Smith Alling/LGR 

BUYAVETTE.NET 

Optech 
ERALAB.com 

Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech

Superior Trailer 
Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar &grill
none 
Hoosier tire/Mazda/Wilson Racing
Wilson Racing/Hoosier/Mazda

Vision Construction 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 31:29.940 

Printed: 3/12/2023 1:55:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director Doug Nickel Sanction # 23-ST-59573 

T Transponder Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

N Number Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.843 

Avg. Speed 

91.927 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.426 

Best Speed 

95.823 

Best Lap by 

61 - Tony Ave 

2023 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 GTX 

G4 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 12:57:24 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2023 12:50 

Official


